FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	S IN BENEFIC	IAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 on 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

					or	Section	30(h)	of th	e Inves	tment	Company Act o	of 1940			
l		Reporting Person* NTURE PAR	TNE	ERS II	<u>B</u>						ng Symbol CEUTICA	LS II	<u>NC</u> [5. Relationship (Check all appl Direct Office below	lic to: er
(Last) 259 N. R SUITE 1	ADNOR-C	rst) (CHESTER ROAI	Middle	e)	06	5/19/20	13				hth/Day/Year)	w/Voor)		6. Individual or	
(Street)					- 4.	n Amen	ament	, Date	e or On	giriai F	iled (Month/Da	y/ rear)		Line)	
RADNO	R PA	A 1	19087		_									X Form Perso	fil
(City)	(S	tate) (Zip)												
		Tabl	e I -	Non-Deriv	vativ	e Sec	uritie	s A	cquir	ed, C	isposed o	f, or E	Benefic	cially Owne	d
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transacti Date (Month/Day		2A. De Execut if any (Month	tion Da		3. Transa Code 8)		4. Securities A Disposed Of (I 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Foll Reported	y
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and	
Common	Stock			06/19/20)13				A		16,918,469	A	(1)	16,918,	,4
		Та	ıble l								posed of, o				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exectification in the second s	eemed ution Date, th/Day/Year)		action (Instr.	5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo of (D (Instrand &	rative rities ired r osed) r. 3, 4	Expi (Moi	ate Exe iration nth/Day		7. Title Amour Securi Under Deriva Securi and 4)	nt of ties lying tive ty (Instr. 3	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. de Se B O Fe Ti
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	e rcisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	1 1	
l		Reporting Person*	TNE	ERS II LE)				,				,	, ,	
(Last) 259 N. R SUITE 1		(First) CHESTER ROAL		Middle)											
(Street)	R	PA	1	19087		_									
(City)		(State)	(Zip)											
ı		Reporting Person* e Partners II (<u>GP, I</u>	<u>P.</u>											
(Last) 259 N. R	ADNOR-C	(First)		Middle)											
SUITE 1	30														
(Street)	R	PA]	19087											
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		_									
1		Reporting Person* e Partners II,	Co.												

ı	CIVID / II I	\O V/\L
	OMB Number:	3235-0287
l	Estimated average by	urden
	hours per response:	0.5

X 10% Owner

below)

Other (specify

7. Nature of

Indirect Beneficial

Ownership

footnotes(1)(2)

11. Nature

Beneficial

Ownership (Instr. 4)

(Instr. 4)

See

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

6. Ownership Form: Direct

(D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

10.

Form:

Ownership

Direct (D)

or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)

16,918,469

9. Number of

derivative

Securities

Following Reported

Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)

Owned

Beneficially

Securities Beneficially Owned Following

Officer (give title

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
259 N. RADNO	OR-CHESTER RO	AD
SUITE 130		
(Street)		
RADNOR	PA	19087
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. On June 19, 2013, the issuer's wholly-owned subsidiary merged with ANIP Acquisition Company d/b/a ANI Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (ANI). Holders of ANI's series D preferred stock received shares of the issuer's common stock as merger consideration. Meridian Venture Partners II, L.P. (MVP II) acquired the number of shares of issuer common stock shown in the table in exchange for its shares of ANI series D preferred stock. Meridian Venture Partners II, Co. (MVP Corp.) is the general partner of Meridian Venture Partners II GP, L.P. (GP), the general partner of MVP II. MVP Management Company (MVP Management) d/b/a MVP Capital Partners, is the management company for MVP II and also renders financial and business advisory services to several of the companies in which MVP II has invested.

2. Robert E. Brown, Jr., a director of the issuer, is the President, sole stockholder and sole director of MVP Corp., the sole stockholder, sole director and President of MVP Management, as well as a limited partner of GP and one of two principals of MVP II that are licensed by the Small Business Administration (SBA). Thomas A. Penn, a director of the issuer, is a Vice President of MVP Corp., an employee of MVP Management, a limited partner of GP and one of the two SBA-licensed principals of MVP II. MVP Corp., GP and Messrs. Brown and Penn may therefore be deemed to be the beneficial owners of the shares of the issuer's common stock held of record by MVP II, but disclaim beneficial ownership in such shares except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein. Messrs. Brown and Penn have previously filed a Form 4 to report this transaction.

Roland S. Chase, as attorney-

07/01/2013

in-fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.